FORM P1 J-1594 0 · 11 · 02 R' 11 - 07 - 200 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings P P F	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10227449	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Winery Exchange, Inc.	Name: Costco Wholesale Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 999 Lake Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
© Corporation-State California	City: Issaquah State: WA ZIP: 98027
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Association      General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Washington
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 1, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yes ỗ No
76/407,838  Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ፟፟ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark J. Nielsen	
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12351 Lake City Way N.E.,	
Suite 203	8. Deposit account number:
buree 203	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98125	(August de librate agreef this page if pouling by deposit ecount)
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
111/06/5005 FWEFTER OMOGIOA 1940/099	se inis space
01 FC+8521 40.00 09	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
/// ///	10 October 9, 2002
Mark J. Nielsen  Name of Person Signing  Signature	October 9, 2002  —————————————————————————————————
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0358

## Assignment Of Trademark Application

Winery Exchange, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application for registration on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Serial No. Application Date Trademark 76/407,838 May 14, 2002 BALLANTRAE WINE **COMPANY**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Costco Wholesale Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this trademark. Assignce is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business that pertains to the above trademark.

Assignee has its principal offices at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027.

Oliver Colvin, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registrations to which it relates, declares that:

He is the General Counsel of Assignor; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 1st day of October, 2002.

Winery Exchange, Inc.

Name: Oliver P. Colvin

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0359

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING -- 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EV071511767US

Date of Deposit: October 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/11/2002** 

I hereby certify that this Assignment together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a check in the amount of \$40 is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 on the date indicated above, addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3514, ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE

Carol H. Kimura

Caral H Kimmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0360